
Rc.No.Bl I 1736 / EOW 12022 Office of the
Addl.Director General of police,
Economic Offence Wing,
Ashoknagar, Chennai- 8 3 .

Dated: 18 .07.2022

AUCTION NOTICE,

The following condemned Govemment vehicles ( i.e. total numer of 50 Nos. of
condemned vehicles - 37 Nos. of Four wheelers and 13 Nos. of Two wheelers) of Economic
offence wing, Chennai will be disposed in public auction on 211.07 .2022@.10:30 hrs at Small
Industrial Corporation Limited , Old Corporate Office Building, Thiru vi ka Industrial Estate,
Guindy Chennai- 32. The auction will be conducted by the condemnation committee of
Economic Offence Wing, The list of Govemment condemned Vehicles to be auctioned is
fumished below:

Item.No.

(1)

Unit

(21

Vehicle
Reg.No.

(3)

NIake

(1)

Model

(s)

Parking place

(6)

01 EOW 'rNI 07 G 2397 MM540 Jeep 2002 Guindy old SIDCO
complex

02 EOW IN 07 G 2413 MM540 Jeep 2002 Guindy old SIDCO
complex

03 E,OW TN 07 G 2425 N4M5 4A Jeep 2A02 Guindy old SIDCO
complex

04 EOW TN 07 G 2444 MM54A Jeep 2002 Guindy old SIDCO
complex

05 EOW TN 07 G 2445 MM 540 Jeep 2002 Guindy old SIDCO
complex

06 EOW Tl.l 07 G 2446 MM540 Jeep 2002 Guindy old SfDCO
complex

07 EOW TN 07 G 2450 MM540 Jeep 2002 Guindy old SIDCO
complex

08 EOW TN 07 G 2451 MM540 Jeep 2AA2 Guindy old SIDCO
cornplex

09 EOW TN 07 G 2453 MM540 Jeep "2{JA2 Gr-rindy old SIDCO
complex

l0 EOW TI{ 07 G 2457 MM540 Jeep 2002 Guindy old SIDCO
comolex

lt EOW TT\t 07 G 2458 MN,I540 Jeep 2002 Guindy old SIDCO
comDlex

t2 EOW TN 07 G 2460 MM540 Jeep 2402 Guindy old SIDCO
complex

l3 EOW TN 07 G 2461 MM540.Teep 2AA2 Guindy old SIDCO
comDlex

t4 EOW TN 22 G 0320 Tata Spacio ?006 Guindy old SIDCO
c()mplex

15 EOW TT{ 22 G 0326 f'ata S pacio 2aa6 
I

I

Guindy old SIDCO
eomplex



r' E 1a5r:ifrr+f.f,=:s,*r?tP":!?i1r," 
g

.F
i.-::

Item.No.

(1)

Unit

(2\

Vehicle
Reg.No.

(3)

Make

(41

Model

(s)

Parking place

(6)
t6 EOW TT{ 22 G 0329 Tata Spacio 2006 Guindy old SIDCO

complex
l7 E,OW TT{ 02 AG 0032 Sumo Grande 2010 Guindy old SIDCO

complex
18 EOW TT\ 22 G 0574 Bolero 2007 Guindy old SIDCO

complex
t9 E,OW TN 01 G 2576 Bolero 2004 Guindy old SIDCO

complex
20 EOW TT{ 22 G 0325 Tata Spacro 2006 Guindy old SIDCO

complex
21 E,OW TN 02 AG 0057 Super splendor 2012 Guindy old SIDCO

complex
22 EOW TN 02 AG OO58 Super splendor 2012 Guindy old SIDCO

comolex
23 EOW TN 02 AG 0060 Super splendor 2012 Guindy old SIDCO

complex
24 EOW TT{ 02 AG 0069 Super splendor 2012 Guindy old SIDCO

complex
25 EOW TN 02 AG 0063 Bajaj Discover 2012 Guindy old SIDCO

complex
26 EOW TN 02 AG 0065 Bajaj Discover 2012 Guindy old SIDCO

complex
27 trow TT.{ 02 AG 005 1 TVS Apache 2011 Guindy old SIDCO

complex
28 E,OW TT{ 02 AG 0049 TVS Apache 2011 Guindy old SIDCO

complex
29 EOW TT{ 02 AG 0042 TVS Apache 2011 Guindy old SIDCO

complex
30 EOW TN 02 AG OO43 TVS Apache 20tt Guindy old SIDCO

complex
31 EOw TN 01 G 3994 TVS Apache 2007 Guindy old SIDCO

complex
32 EOW TN 02 AG 0068 Super splendor -2012 Madurai CCIW-unit

aaJJ EOW TT.{ 02 AG 007'2 Super splendor 20t2 Tirunelveli CCIW-{Jnit

34 EOW TT{ A7 G 2395 MM540 Jeep 2002 Pudukottai C CIW-I"lnit

35 EOW TN 07 G 2396 MM540 Jeep 2002 Sivagangai CCIW-IJnit

36 EOW TN A7 G 2399 MM540 Jeep 2002 Karur CCIW-unit

aFl)t EOW TN 07 G 2401 MM540 Jeep 2002 Krishnagiri CCIW-unit

38 EOW TN 07 G 2403 MM540.Ieep 2402 Tuticorin CCIW-IJnit



Vehicle
Reg.No.

(4)
-G

39 EOW TN 07 G 2404 MM540 Jeep 2002

40 EOW TN 07 G 2410 MM540 Jeep 2002 Nagercoil CCIW-{-lnit

41 EOW TI.{ 07 G 2412 MM540 Jeep 2002 Perarnbalur CCIW-Unit

E.OW Jl\ 07 G 2414 I MM540 Jeep 2002 Thiruvarur CCIW-IJnit

43 tow TN 07 Ci 2416 [ NqVf 540 JeeB 2A02 Dharmapuri CCIW-Unit

44 E,OW TT{ 07 G 2418 i MM54A Jeep 2002 Dindugal CCIW-unit

45 EQW TN 07 G 2419 I MM54A Jeep Thiruvannamalai
CCIW., [Jnit

46 ffi@T,rvr54aleep 2002 Thiruvallur CCIW-tlnit
I

1rt\ 07 G 24TI i rrarvrs+o l..p
I

48

I

TN 07 40 J*p 2A02

TT.tr2 G 03 t 9 i- T rt- sp*i,, 2006

Tl.i
{

I

I"Init

(z',) 3

hflake Model

:
I

I
I

2402 Vellore CCIW-I.lnit

2AA6

47

50

The condemned vehicles from Sl.No. I to 31 were passed @the place of auction and

the bearing vehicles tiom Sl.No.32to 50 were passed @the Police district Headquarters in

the column 6 n&ed against each. (The bicldas are permited to inspect the above said vehicles

on any working day time between 1l:t,0 hrs to 17:00 hrs 4t the concerned parking place).
'.

2) The sale proceeds of the vehicle disposed of should be crcdited to the Economic

Offences Wing head of account, by Moior Vehicles Maintenance Department, As soon as the

amount realized is passed on by the Motor Vehicle Maintenance Department, that

Department should also send a certiticate to the Accountant General, Tamil Nadu, Chennai,

stating that the amount realized by the sale of the vehicle has been remitted into the Treasuty

and credited to the appropriate Head of account at the time of communicating it to the vehicle

Owning Offioer and the Heads of concerned.

3) All participants in the auction will have to deposit a sum of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees

One Thousand only) and submit the Xerox copy of the ID proof and address proof at the

beginning of thq auction and open / clcrsed auction system rvill be f-bllorned. Auction antount

is received only through cash.

Parking place

Villupuram CCIW-unit

Item.No

Nitgiris CCIIW-unit

Salem CCIW ljnit

Salem EOW {Jnit



;

4) The highest bidder will be required to pay the entire auction amount + admissable

GST in one lump sum immediately soon after the auction is over.

5) The Committee will have all rights to cancel/re-tender the above auction at any

point of time.

: Sd/-T.Jeyachandran,I.P.S.,

For Addl.Director General of police,

Economic Offence Wing,
Ashoknagar, Chennai-83.

To

Bidders ( Tenders can be downloaded in www.tenders.tn.gov.in )
through Action committee.

Copy-fro:
ldhairma.n and Members of the Auction Committee EOW

/riThe Addl. Director General of Police, EOW, C.hennai

3) The Director, MVMD, Velachery, C}:,.ennai-42

4) The Motor Vehicle Inspector, Grade-I, Chennai
5) The Inspector of Police, MTO, EOW, Chennai-S3
6) The Stock File

I lt c.f.b I I
inistrative Officer.



Gleofianeor, tGg6b anareirgteolp @u-rrB6pn sgrelouor.b, Glunqqornprry

gfrpur5rflq, oroiob ganpu5lomryneb uu-roiru@$5uuL-@ odlq 6lsululuut-t- 50

ernaarniaofi (13 6tU r6aq olnmeorfioefi LopUrrb 37 Er6iir6 x6,r,y elnaarniaoft)

6rdln 6x(Drb 27.07.2022 s6iirEt tlrrdDa) 11.30 rooofld;6 Glu6iir6D@T-32, 6lO.erll.a.

ereri:GL-r u6Dpru #LGan oL-EL-$$leb 6lun5l 6rilFdl6b ofLuu@dglg,r. qalb o@d;a

orll6LbqGorrn 26.07.2022 g6iirgi rorr6Da) 5 LoCIofl 6xGD[ otroar6taooren unnanotullL-

etguLo$d;auu@ern. GmglLb, qilF6]6b oa$glGlalneiruorrnaeir 6x@rb 26.07.2022 tbrdDa)

10 uooflgop.ob 11.15 roodld;6 (UD6iiru60nmno 6.1000/- GteOtOdl u6lq Gleurgt

Glaneiror Gorrmir$Lb. goail uo.o$6lgno'ro Gluglgbglrn punmeir toL-@GLo 61a:56l6i)

66uDOt Glonairorr srglLo$ld;ouu$olnnaofi. olrlib6olpmp 6roltb o@ppqL-air,

qo:gGlpneoa DpUJtb ffttti,@ tDpUD Guano olrfl (GST) (p(g6x6opqD Glqnebarotris

GteOlpdl olnaoorp'anp Glu$El6Glaroficn Goranh@D. goaorrrflqL-air eoqul q6otbuuL.

gt6oLtun6rr e)lL6DL, qprr glL_eoL, @t-Gpn e-rflLoli D.I6D6D qolgdlDO goairarpno

er.onr-il6auuL-Geleoiir@ri. GroglLb, odlq 6leururuul-L- ornaolnilooflafi 6lung,t

qoOdlponmr orfl$g>o:poeir 65OL-4fi @arau6auuL-@efi6n5.

eDG a) CIJa)5t6Dp Suci; F(06 5,
6lun



Gurr5 gaui. Fnefr: ^- 0- ^0^2

4.

1.

2.

8.

9.

GST onrgb$6ti;1qrb Duir gobeu5 dlgo,ror z-rfleoLournanir uL-@GLo qalpdleil

ooupgt Glanoiren etglLo$ld;auu@eln.

GST anol$g!6uup$anem unoirE E66b LopUrb goaolrflqL-air eoqul Ll6Dtbuut-

€I6D1-rurr6g glL6rDL (gOnn slL6DL, @L-Gpir z-rflLob) Etb66)eu qouOdl$O

grailonpno a Lonr-il 6ou uL-Gorr ooiirS6.

3. dro5dl6b E6DD6I Glanatruerrnaetr anaoat 11.15 tooofld;geil glahueuolrDns 6.1000/-

GfrOrpdl udlq Glru-rg,rii; 6laneoiir@, q6Dpdl6b uri(O GluEuolpsanan orileilanal

(Token) Gtu$Erd;Glanoften Geraft$b.

udllmo 6r6D5dl6b salp6l Glareilueliraofi, rr-bLo$5uuL-L- Lot6aneur OfiDpDF ULE

gal$6pilmto 6l5rflofki;suur-rqL*eih pnniraeir 6r6D5d6b orsd;6rn Lot6mnar

Glpnanaeou-t, prrirooir ourLb e-6ir6n orfleDeoatoou-t (Token) onouirrS$grr 6r6uli Ganq

Goucnfi@Lb.

ernaanrilaooor q6p6l6b a@$porrrflL-D 6ra;F6DF 6r@5p Lot6q5 odl$r

gatEiiGlpno{b6Dtu OdlUdlLG ano6lulnuur-b 6lupuu@D.

olnoarrilaoten 6rCIpdl6b a@$5oln e-Ltrtl9ur6 qoupGlpnola 6lqn6aLono

Glegl$pGor6uiir$6.

ornaordroanm q6Dpdl6b erS$porrir GST (Four Wheeler-L9% and Two

Wheeler -L2%l Ggnoraeorur erelqeun GST oeoutbdloil 6logx$protlL-@ sE6iil

Erbm6D deirolglo,t"tapdl6U 6ong6o Gorreuiir@Lb. r-ilairorn $eielgleleuo fdA LopUtLb

oJrrotrt o,llpu6iDd0I qdD6T0r CIJ pl-hltbuu0tb.

6r6Dti (ptg6,l GtuSpqrair eyalpnq6d,6 elprilauurl eifloDansueolu-t (Token)

or-bLo[5uuL-L- qalSnqn LoL-@GLo dltuLbu guuorL-$g,t 6.1000/-$anp dlotbu

Glufigurb Glonafierrpno eo;oGlu-rnuur-6lL-$ GluSEti;Glanatrcfi Goleuin$Lb.

ueoord; 616r Orgdl otrrb66r eflsuaneor €U6D60rT6Dtll 6lupp flairq elnsand:

$lg$puut-Goiren CIr-pdlpO GloairE elnaan$eorp GuSEtb 6aneir6n

6prfleiid;suu0dlpA.

5.

6.

7.


